Features
n	 Size:	8	mm	diameter,	10	mm	length
n	 Balanced	and	symmetrical	TRIGARD®
	 design
n	 High	surge	current	rating
n	 Stable	breakdown	throughout	life
n	 Long	life
n	 Fail-Short	available

S	COMPLIA
NT*
How to Order
2028 - nn - x n  F  LF
Model Number
Designator
Voltage (Divided by 10)
23 = 230 V 35 = 350 V
25 = 250 V 42 = 420 V
Leads
A =  No Leads / Cassette Applications
C = 1.0 mm
Lead Shape
(See Product Dimension Drawings)
Fail-Short Option
Blank = Standard Product
F =  With Fail-Short Mechanism
RoHS Compliancy
LF =  RoHS Compliant Product
(1) Impulse Sparkover voltage is defined as typical values of distribution.
 This series is obsolete and
not recommended for new designs.
OBSOLETE
Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.
Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.
The	products	described	herein	and	this	document	are	subject	to	specific	legal	disclaimers	as	set	forth	on	the	last	page	of	this	document,	and	at	www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
	 2028	Series	Long	Life	Heavy-Duty	3-Electrode	Gas	Discharge	Tube
Product Dimensions
10.2 ± 0.4
(.402 ± .016)
30.5 ± 0.5
(1.201 ± .020)
2 PLCS.
1.0 ± 0.04
(.040 ± .002)
DIA.
1.0 ± 0.04
(.040 ± .002)
DIA.
7.5 ± 0.4
(.295 ± .016)
8.0 ± 0.2
(.315 ± .008)
DIA.
2028-xx-A
2028-xx-C
 1.0 mm dia. lead wire
14.0 ± 0.4
(.551 ± .016)
4.5 ± 0.4
(.177 ± .016)
15.0 ± 0.5
(.591 ± .020)
4.4 ± 0.3
(.173 ± .012)
4.4 ± 0.3
(.173 ± .012)
2028-xx-C2
10.2 ± 0.4
(.402 ± .016)
1.5 ± 0.3
(.059 ± .012)
8.0 ± 0.2
(.315 ± .008)
10.2 ± 0.4
(.402 ± .016)
DIA.
2.5 ± 0.25
(.098 ± .010)
DIA.
8.0 ± 0.2
(.315 ± .008)
DIA.